
RESOLUTION 2000-16 

WHEREAS monies that were encumbered in fiscal year 1998/99 but were not 

spent are to be carried over to the 1999/2000 budget year. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the ----=l'--'-4-=-=th::::.._ ____ day 

of --~Fe~b~ru~a~r~Y-------- __...z...uo>.Lloo,.,_____,, the following budget amendment 

pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

01000000-389910 
03000000-389910 
41155541-389910 
45000000-389910 
67002000-389923 
68000000-389910 
69000000-3 89910 

APPROPRIATION 

01033523-546000 
01195519-546060 
01160712-546060 
03415541-563118 
41155541-563406 
45248515-551000 
45248515-531000 
67432541-563115 
68435541-563352 
69195519-546060 

Balances Forward-Cash 
Balances Forward -Cash 
Balances Forward-Cash 
Balances Forward-Cash 
Balances Forward-Bond 
Balances Forward-Cash 
Balances Forward-Cash 

Repairs & Maintenance . 
Repairs & Maint.-ADA 
Repairs & Maint.-ADA 
RC-Bismark Road 
Ratliff Road-Volunteer Fire 
Office Supplies 
Professional Services 
J.B. Coxwell Contracting 
Continuing Engineering Svcs. 
Repairs & Maint.-ADA 

ADOPTED this ------"'-14_,_,t"'""h,__ _______ day of February 
2000 

$ 16,003 
$ 2,600 
$ 10,000 
$ 1,900 
$ 600,533 
$ 1,619 
$ 15.500 
$ 648,155 

$ 7,058 
$ 8,095 
$ 850 
$ 2,600 
$ 10,000 
$ 600 
$ 1,300 
$ 600,533 
$ 1,619 
$ 15,500 
$ 648,155 



~~ CHAIRMAN 


