## **RESOLUTION** 2000–16

WHEREAS monies that were encumbered in fiscal year 1998/99 but were not spent are to be carried over to the 1999/2000 budget year.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget.

County, Florida in regular s	county, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the14			:h	day	
of <u>February</u>		_, the	following	budget	amendment	
pursuant to Florida Statutes	Chapter 129,06 (2) (	d) be ad	opted:			
REVENUE			÷			
01000000-389910	Balances Forward-Cash			\$	16,003	
03000000-389910	Balances Forward-Cash			\$	2,600	
41155541-389910	Balances Forward-Cash			\$	10,000	
45000000-389910	Balances Forward-Cash			\$	1,900	
67002000-389923	Balances Forward-Bond			\$	600,533	
68000000-389910	Balances Forward-Cash			\$	1,619	
69000000-389910	Balances Forward-Cash			\$	15,500	
	·			\$	648,155	
APPROPRIATION						
01033523-546000	Repairs & Maintenance			\$	7,058	
01195519-546060	Repairs & MaintADA			- \$	8,095	
01160712-546060	Repairs & MaintADA			\$	850	
03415541-563118	RC-Bismark Road			\$	2,600	
41155541-563406	Ratliff Road-Volunteer Fire			\$	10,000	
45248515-551000	Office Supplies			\$	600	
45248515-531000	Professional Services			\$	1,300	
67432541-563115	J.B. Coxwell Contracting			\$	600,533	
68435541-563352	Continuing Engineering Svcs.			\$	1,619	
69195519-546060	Repairs & MaintADA			\$_	<u> 15,500</u>	
	8			\$	648,155	
ADOPTED this _	14th	day	of <u>Febr</u>	uary		

Malan CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK